P95000022709

OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)		
LAZARUS CORPORATE INI	DUSTRIES, INC.	
(Hequestor's Name) 890 S.W. 87 AVENUE #1	16	
(Aldress)		
	74 (305)552-5973	
LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE	(Phone #)	
	OFFICE USE ONLY	
(904)385-6735 CORPORATION NAME/CO.	& DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):	
,		
1. OFFICE-TE	CH. SYSTEMS INC.	
Corporation Name	(Document #)	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
3,		—
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	(1) (1)
(Corporation Name)		3
Walk in Pick up tin	(Ducument #)	
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Certified Copy	
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status	
	Commente of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
→ Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director 1 CICIDICI 1 -03/24/050	438571
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent ****122.50	****122.50
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION/	
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Fictitious Name	Foreign GIZ	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
, total reservation	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	٥
	Other	1,3.17
		. / 1

Examiner's Initials

CR2E031(9/92)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 17, 1995

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. 890 S.W. 87th AVENUE #16 MIAMI, FL 33174

SUBJECT: OFFICE-TECH. SYSTEMS INC.

Ref. Number: W9500006058

We have received your document for OFFICE-TECH. SYSTEMS INC. and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation must be consistent throughout the document.

If you have any questions concerning the filling of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Kevin Nickens Document Specialist

Letter Number: 695A00012149

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

QE

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

OFFICE-TECH. SYSTEMS INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Office-Tech. Systems Inc. 4759 Palm Avenue Suite-PH300. Hialeah, FL.33012

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100 Shares of Stock with a par value of \$1.00@ (each).

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Jesse Guerra 4759 Palm Avenue Suite-PH30C. Hialeah, FL. 33012

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

. The name(s) and strest address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of incorporation is(are):

- (P): Josso Guerra, 50% 3961 E. 10 AVE. Hialoah, FL. 33013.
- (P): Placido Guillermo Brito. 50% 418 E. 18 ST. Hialeah, FL. 33013.

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

Signature

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	OFFICE-TECH. SYSTEMS INC.
he name and	d address of the registered agent and office is:
a	JESSE GUERRA
	(Name)
	4759 Palm Avenue Suite PH300
	(P.O. Box not acceptable)
	Hialeah, FL. 33012
	(City/State/Zip)
ng been nan stated con pointment	ned as registered agent and to accept service of process for the poration at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby acce as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further ag e provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete p es, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my positi

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL

95000022709

OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)	<u> </u>		
LAZARUS CORPORATE IND	USTRIES, INC.		
(Requestor's Name)	c	·	100 mm 1
890 S.W. 87 AVENUE #1	-		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4 (305)552-5973		<u> </u>
	Phone #}		ម៉ូក ហ
LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE	TALLAHASSEE	OFFICE USE ONLY	
(904) 385-6735 CORPORATION NAME(S) &	L DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S) (if known):	
1. OFFICE-TE	CH. SYSTEM	15 INC.	
2.	,	(Document #)	
(Corporation Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Document #)	
3. (Curporation Name)		(Document #)	10
4		to acquire it by	
(Corporation Name)	_	(Document #)	
Walk in Pick up tin	ne <u>2100</u>	Certified Co	ру 🧗 📑
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of	Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDME	NIS]
X Profit	Amendment		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.	A., Officer/Director	1 00001438571 -03/24/9501028015
Limited Liability	Change of Register	red Agent	****122.50 ****122.50
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdra	awai	
Other	Merger		
			•
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION	, , ,	1
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	— W'	5.4058
Fictitious Name	Foreign	(di)
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership		•
	Reinstatement		
	Trademark),3.17
D45034 (1) (1) (1)	Other	Exa	miner's Initials
R2E031/9/92)		[" *********** V k k l l

CR2E031(9/92)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 17, 1995

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. 890 S.W. 87th AVENUE #16 MIAMI, FL. 33174

SUBJECT: OFFICE-TECH. SYSTEMS INC.

Ref. Number: W95000006058

We have received your document for OFFICE-TECH. SYSTEMS INC. and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation must be consistent throughout the document.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Letter Number: 695A00012149

Kevin Nickens Document Specialist

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

QE

FILED 95 MAR 21 PM 3:55

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

OFFICE-TECH. SYSTEMS INC.

ARTICLE IL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Office-Tech. Systems Inc. 4759 Palm Avenue Suite-PH300. Hialeah, FL.33012

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

is number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100 Shares of Stock with a par value of \$1.00@ (each).

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Jesse Guerra 4759 Palm Avenue Suite-PH300. Hialeah, FL. 33012

ARTICLE V INCORPORATORIS

	he neme(s) and str on Is(are):	eet eddress(es)	of the Incorpora	tor(s) to these Arti	cles of Incorpora-
(P):	Jesse Guerra. 3961 E. 10 A Hialeah, FL.	VE.			
	Placido Guill 418 E. 18 ST Hialeah, FL.	33013.	50%		
T	he undersigned inc	orporator(s) has	s(have) executed	I these Articles of I	ncorporation this
_	15	day ofMa	rch	, 19 95	
		Total Co	Signature Signature Signature	-	

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

Signature

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The na	me of the corporation is:			
	OFFICE-TECH. SYSTEMS INC.	·		
2. The na	me and address of the registered agent and office is:			
			<u>S</u>	
	JESSE GUERRA	- 17		•• 1
	(Name)	2	?21	100 C
	4759 Palm Avenue Suite PH300	/ 11		in.
	(P.O. Box <u>not</u> acceptable)	17 17 19 19	FH 3:	U
	Hialeah, FL. 33012	프	ក <u>្</u> រី	
	(City/State/Zip)	L.		
Having be above stell the appoint to comply mance of i as register	nen named as registered agant and to accept service of process for ted corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby nament as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I furn with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and comp my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my red agent.	or the y eccep her egr viete pe v positio	it ree irfor- in	
	/0 Me / 11 / March 15 1995. (Signature)			

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL